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w/wsN/l

BARXFIELt)

object: The experiment was designed to study the effects of organic and
inorganic manures on continuous. root crops. It has been pr6gressively
modified to study effects on other crops.

Sections 1 and 2 fal'lor. The slxth year of Italian ryegrass on the rest ofthe experlment.

For previous years see ,Details, 1967 & 1973 and 74_79/ws$/7.

Plot dimensions: Ryegrass: 10.7 x 55.9.

Treatnents to ryegrass: All csnblnations of:-
Lhol e plots

I. iIAIURE
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0[P(
XPl0,lc
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Fertil lsers and organ.lc lanures:

DI
DXPT

xPk (1a) g
IP
IPK
I p ([a) tt
l

l,l: 100 k9 [ before first cut, 75 kg N after flrst and second cuts.
Al l as 'tli tro-Chal k, .

lr 1!_k9 
p..as stngle superphosphate (triple superphosphate in 1974).K: . 225 k9 K as sul phate of potash(lla): 90 kg ih as sodim ch'l oride untll 1973ilg: 90 k9 ltg as kleserlte every fourth year slnce 1974 (sulphate of

magnesia unti l 1973).D: Famyard oanure at 35 tonnes (until 1975).

qrarter p'l ots

2. rGoRr,rREs Residues of forfls of t{ (each supplying 96 k9 N):

tls mtrate of sodaSA Sul phate of armnlaSVC|4 Sul phate of amonia + castor nealCx Castor neal

Castor.eal last applled 196l, others unUl 1959.

Plus one plot ltll{URE MG|G

I{0TES: (l) Ylelds Ere taken only frotr half plots cropped $th sugar beetin 1973.
(2) P X ana D treatnents *re appl ied to S€ctlons l and Z, fa.l I orin 1980.
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Cultivations, etr.:- Ryegrass and fallor: P and ( aPPlied: I tlov, 1979.
Ryegrass: N applied: 13 lhr, 1980, 5 June, 25 July. cut: 30 lhy,

2L Ju'ly, 27 0ct.
Fallor.: Ftl'l applled: 2 Jan, 1980. Ploughed: 17 Jan. lbavy spring-tine

cultivated: 22 Apr. Sprinftlne cultivated: 22 lhy. Rotary
cultivated: 19 June. Ro tary harrored: I Aug.

15T CIIT (30/5/80) ORY }IATTER TOI{IIES/HECTARE

**r* TA8LES 0|r llEAilS *r*i.*

I{FORI,IRES

I..IANURE

DN

DltPt(
IPto,rG

l,lP

}'IPK

ln4G
N

SA SVC Cl,l l,lEAl{

r.rEAlr 4.14

llAllURE l{l0G 3.41

GMND t.IEAt{ 4.09

1ST CUT l.lEAx D,lx 30.9

il5

5.62
6.09
3.99
3.07
3. 96
3.02
3.21

NS

2.5s
2.80
1.80
1.69
2.02
1.80
1.38

2.OL

5.89
5.88
4.?5
3.30
4.20
3.25
3. l3

4.?7

5. 71
5.93
4.00
3.17
4.02
3. 11
2. 88

4.r2

t{EAt{

2.46
2.73
1.95
1.44
1.98
1. 54
1. 14

1.89

5.91 5.41
6.02 5.75
3.73 4.O?
3.05 3.27
3.91 4.02
2.99 3.18
2.09 3.09

3.96 4.11

SA

2.67
2.64
1.79
1.26
1.88
1.43
1.02

1.81

wct'l

2.44
2.73
2. 13
t.24
?.09
1.51
1. 13

1.90

z}ID CW QI/1 /80) DRY TIATTER TO}Ii{ES/HECTARE

***** TTELES 0F MEAIIS *****

llFoRllREs
IiIAIIURE

DI
D}IPK

NPrc4G

ilP
TPK

XG
t{

EAII

I'IAXURE ilXrG 1.78

GRA{o r,rEAX 1.89

2nD CrIt IEAI{ t

clt

2.20
2.76
2.12
1.57
1.93
1.43
1.02

1.86

22.3
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8{JlRlBtlT

3R0 CIII {27lr0/80) DRy r TTER T0IIES/I€CT RE

ffi TISLES 0r EA S ffi*

22.6

TOTAL OF 3 CUTS DRY I.IATTER TON}IES/HECTARE

I{FOR'IRES
il [uRE

Dll
DtIP(

IPKltc
]tP

}IPK
TG

ll

I{EAX

I,IAilURE ING 2.25

GRAID l,lEAX 2.27

3RO CUT I{EAI{ I'{I

NS

2.73
2.38
2.4?
1.99
2.43
2.00
1. 90

2.?6

ffi TASLES 0F itEAIS ffi*

IFoR.|RES r{S
MAI{URE

Dlt 10.89
DltP( tl.?l

t{PKr{G 8.20
xP 6.74

IPK 8.41
)lPllc 6.82

[ 6.49

l4EAt{ 8.40

ltAtlURE t{Kl'G 7.43

GRAIID l,lE x 8.25

SA

2.63
2.57
2.67
2.08
2.37
1.83
1.96

2.30

SA

11. 21
[t.24
8. l9
6.39
8.16
6.?5
5.07

8.07

Wcl,l

2.@
2.77
2.69
l.9l
2.74
t.79
1.45

2.29

sA/ cr,r

10.53
11.25
8,85
6.43
8.85
6.48
5.67

8.29

cl't

2.83
2.86
2.58
1.83
2.31
1.77
1.41

2.23

t{EAt{

2.72
2.65
2.59
1.95
2.46
1.85
1.68

2.27

CM EAIr

10.92 10.89
11.50 11.31
8.95 8.55
6.70 6.51
8.44 8.47
5.45 6.50
5.56 5.70

8.36 8.28

TOTAL S 3 CUTS I,IEA'I IIE 25.3

SIJB PLOT AREA HARYESTED 0.00568
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