Thank you for using eradoc, a platform to publish electronic copies of the Rothamsted Documents. Your requested document has been scanned from original documents. If you find this document is not readible, or you suspect there are some problems, please let us know and we will correct that.



Yields of the Field Experiments 1980



Full Table of Content

80/R/BN/7 Barnfield

Rothamsted Research

Rothamsted Research (1981) 80/R/BN/7 Barnfield; Yields Of The Field Experiments 1980, pp 30 - 32 - **DOI:** https://doi.org/10.23637/ERADOC-1-31

80/R/BN/7

BARNFIELD

Object: The experiment was designed to study the effects of organic and inorganic manures on continuous root crops. It has been progressively modified to study effects on other crops.

Sections 1 and 2 fallow. The sixth year of Italian ryegrass on the rest of the experiment.

For previous years see 'Details' 1967 & 1973 and 74-79/R/BN/7.

Plot dimensions: Ryegrass: 10.7 x 55.9.

Treatments to ryegrass: All combinations of:-

Whole plots

1. MANURE Fertilisers and organic manures:

DN DNPK DNPK **NPKMG** N P K (Na) Mg NP NP NPK NPK NPMG NP (Na) Mg

100 kg N before first cut, 75 kg N after first and second cuts. N: All as 'Nitro-Chalk'.

P: 35 kg P as single superphosphate (triple superphosphate in 1974). K:

225 kg K as sulphate of potash

(Na): 90 kg Na as sodium chloride until 1973

90 kg Mg as kieserite every fourth year since 1974 (sulphate of Mq: magnesia until 1973).

D: Farmyard manure at 35 tonnes (until 1975).

Quarter plots

2. NFORMRES Residues of forms of N (each supplying 96 kg N):

NS Nitrate of soda SA Sulphate of ammonia SA/CM

Sulphate of ammonia + castor meal

CM Castor meal

Castor meal last applied 1961, others until 1959.

Plus one plot MANURE NKMG

NOTES: (1) Yields were taken only from half plots cropped with sugar beet in 1973.

(2) P K and D treatments were applied to Sections 1 and 2, fallow in 1980.

80/R/BN/7

Cultivations, etc.:- Ryegrass and fallow: P and K applied: 1 Nov, 1979. Ryegrass: N applied: 13 Mar, 1980, 5 June, 26 July. Cut: 30 May, 21 July. 27 Oct.

21 July, 27 Oct.
Fallow: FYM applied: 2 Jan, 1980. Ploughed: 17 Jan. Heavy spring-tine cultivated: 22 Apr. Spring-tine cultivated: 22 May. Rotary cultivated: 19 June. Rotary harrowed: 1 Aug.

1ST CUT (30/5/80) DRY MATTER TONNES/HECTARE

**** TABLES OF MEANS ****

NFORMRES	NS	SA	SA/CM	CM	MEAN
MANURE					
DN	5.62	5.91	5.41	5.89	5.71
DNPK	6.09	6.02	5.75	5.88	5.93
NPKMG	3.99	3.73	4.02	4.25	4.00
NP	3.07	3.05	3.27	3.30	3.17
NPK	3.96	3.91	4.02	4.20	4.02
NPMG	3.02	2.99	3.18	3.25	3.11
N	3.21	2.09	3.09	3.13	2.88
MEAN	4.14	3.96	4.11	4.27	4.12

MANURE NKMG 3.41

GRAND MEAN 4.09

1ST CUT MEAN DM% 30.9

2ND CUT (21/7/80) DRY MATTER TONNES/HECTARE

**** TABLES OF MEANS ****

NF ORMRES MANURE	NS	SA	SA/CM	CM	MEAN
DN	2.55	2.67	2.44	2.20	2.46
DNPK	2.80	2.64	2.73	2.76	2.73
NPKMG	1.80	1.79	2.13	2.12	1.96
NP	1.69	1.26	1.24	1.57	1.44
NPK	2.02	1.88	2.09	1.93	1.98
NPMG	1.80	1.43	1.51	1.43	1.54
N	1.38	1.02	1.13	1.02	1.14
MEAN	2.01	1.81	1.90	1.86	1.89

MANURE NKMG 1.78

GRAND MEAN 1.89

2ND CUT MEAN DM% 22.3

80/R/BN/7

3RD CUT (27/10/80) DRY MATTER TONNES/HECTARE

***** TABLES OF MEANS *****

NFORMRES	NS	SA	SA/CM	CM	MEAN
MANURE					
DN	2.73	2.63	2.68	2.83	2.72
DNPK	2.38	2.57	2.77	2.86	2.65
NPKMG	2.42	2.67	2.69	2.58	2.59
NP	1.99	2.08	1.91	1.83	1.95
NPK	2.43	2.37	2.74	2.31	2.46
NPMG	2.00	1.83	1.79	1.77	1.85
N	1.90	1.96	1.45	1.41	1.68
MEAN	2.26	2.30	2.29	2.23	2.27

MANURE NKMG 2.25

GRAND MEAN 2.27

3RD CUT MEAN DM% 22.6

TOTAL OF 3 CUTS DRY MATTER TONNES/HECTARE

***** TABLES OF MEANS *****

NFORMRES MANURE	NS	SA	SA/CM	CM	MEAN
DN	10.89	11.21	10.53	10.92	10.89
DNPK	11.27	11.24	11.25	11.50	11.31
NPKMG	8.20	8.19	8.85	8.95	8.55
NP	6.74	6.39	6.43	6.70	6.57
NPK	8.41	8.16	8.85	8.44	8.47
NPMG	6.82	6.25	6.48	6.45	6.50
N	6.49	5.07	5.67	5.56	5.70
MEAN	8.40	8.07	8.29	8.36	8.28

MANURE NKMG 7.43

GRAND MEAN 8.25

TOTAL OF 3 CUTS MEAN DM% 25.3

SUB PLOT AREA HARVESTED 0.00568